
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Professional Engineering and Design 
Services for Public Works Projects (Multi-
Year Contract) 
RFP 16-500388 

Procurement Agent 
 

Kyheem Bristol  

Vendor(s) agree to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A) 
 

Professional Engineering and Design 
Services for Public Works Projects (Multi-
Year Contract) 
RFP 16-500388 
 
Contract No. 1039248 (Moreland Altobelli 
Associates, LLC) 
 
Contract No. 1039255 (AECOM) 
 
Contract No. 1039257 (Arcadis U.S., Inc.) 
 
Contract No. 1039275 (Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management) 
 
Contract No. 1039279 (Wood 
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 
Inc.) 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 
 

$3,000,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039248 (Moreland Altobelli 
Associates, LLC) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039255 (AECOM) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039257 (Arcadis U.S., Inc.) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039275 (Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039279 (Wood 
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 
Inc.) 



$600,000.00 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 
 
 

$1,405,809.20 
 
Contract No. 1039248 (Moreland Altobelli 
Associates, LLC) 
$260,533.00 
 
Contract No. 1039255 (AECOM) 
$579,638.45 
 
Contract No. 1039257 (Arcadis U.S., Inc.) 
$299,193.00 
 
Contract No. 1039275 (Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management) 
$157,235.25 
 
Contract No. 1039279 (Wood 
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 
Inc.) 
$109,209.50 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE- Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Amounts with DeKalb County) 
 

Moreland Altobelli Associates, LLC – 
Prime 
Buddy Gratton, President 
Years in business:  32 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  15 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting 
Services, Inc. – LSBE – DeKalb – 20% 
3342 International Park Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in business:  16 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  6 
Services provided:  Engineering and 
surveying  
Amount Spent To Date:  $0    
 
CCR Environmental – LSBE – DeKalb – 
20%  
3772 Pleasantdale Rd., Ste. 150 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in business:  20 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  13 
Services provided:  Engineering and 
surveying 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0    
 
LCW Engineering – LSBE – MSA – 5%  
4260 Clausell Court, Ste.103 
Decatur, GA 30035 



Years in business:  22 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  13 
Services provided:  Engineering 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0 
 
AECOM – Prime 
Owner:  Michael Burke, CEO 
Years in business:  27 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  12 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting 
Services, Inc. – LSBE – DeKalb – 15% 
3342 International Park Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in business:  16 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  6 
Services provided:  Geo-tech and 
surveying 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0 
 
Smith Real Estate Services, Inc. – LSBE – 
DeKalb – 5% 
120 Hammond Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
Years in business:  29 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  13 
Services provided:  Geo-tech and 
surveying 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0   
               
Arcadis U.S., Inc. – Prime 
Joachim Ebert, CEO 
Years in business:  21  
Years doing business with DeKalb:  15 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting 
Services, Inc. – LSBE – DeKalb – 10% 
3342 International Park Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in Business:  16 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  6 
Services provided:  Surveying and 
Subsurface Utility Engineering (SUE) 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0 
 
Graham & Associates, Inc. – LSBE – 
DeKalb – 10% 
1979 Lakeside Parkway, Ste. 180 
Tucker, GA 300846 
Years in Business:  19 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  10 



Services provided:  Cost estimating, 
scheduling, planning, construction 
administration, buried infrastructure and 
rehabilitation    
Amount Spent To Date: $0 
 
MC Squared, Inc. – LSBE – MSA – 5% 
1275 Shiloh Rd NW, Ste. 2620 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in Business:  17 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  12 
Services provided:  Pavement evaluation, 
design support, construction 
administration, review of geotechnical 
work, and quality management 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0    
 
Corporate Environmental Risk 
Management – Prime 
Owner:  Albert Edwards, CEO 
Years in business:  18 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  15 
  
Skyline Engineering and Construction – 
LSBE – DeKalb – 30% 
6755 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. Ste. 250 
Atlanta, GA 30360 
Years in business:  13 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  10 
Services provided:  Roads and drainage, 
storm system design, and construction 
management 
Amount Spent To Date:  $9,271.50 
   
Wood Environment & Infrastructure 
Solutions, Inc. – Prime                     
Owner:  Ann Massey, CEO 
Years in business:  19 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  7 
 
LCW Engineering – LSBE – MSA – 10%  
4260 Clausell Court, Ste.103 
Decatur, GA 30035 
Years in business:  22 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  13 
Services provided:  Road design and 
construction administration 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0 
 
KEY Engineering Group – LSBE – 
DeKalb – 5% 
965 Virginia Ave., Ste.100 



Hapeville, GA 30354 
Years in business:  15 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  3 
Services provided:  Lighting design, 
electrical-mechanical design, and value 
engineering 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0 
 
US Technology & Engineering Group – 
LSBE – DeKalb – 5%  
3783 Presidential Parkway, Ste. 142-F 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in business:  12 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  10 
Services provided:  Construction 
management 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting 
Services, Inc. – LSBE – DeKalb – 3% 
3342 International Park Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in business:  16 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  6 
Services provided:  Geodetic surveying 
Amount Spent To Date:  $4,185.00  
   

Attachment Change Order Request 
 


